Incident Date Report Number

3/21/2024

3/21/2024
3/21/2024
3/21/2024
3/21/2024
3/21/2024
3/21/2024
3/21/2024
3/21/2024
3/21/2024
3/21/2024
3/21/2024
3/21/2024
3/21/2024

3/21/2024
3/21/2024
3/21/2024
3/21/2024
3/21/2024
3/21/2024
3/21/2024

3/21/2024
3/21/2024

3/21/2024

RMP24-000577

RMP24-000578

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4001 ALGONQUIN RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
2633 KIRCHOFF RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
3900 MEADOW DR
1693 ALGONQUIN RD
4716 ARBOR DR

2059 HICKS RD

3200 KIRCHOFF RD
3005 KIRCHOFF RD
1950 PLUM GROVE RD
1735 ALGONQUIN RD

GOLF RD / GALLAGHER
WAY

2506 ALGONQUIN RD

1440 HICKS RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
107 FARMINGTON CT

1475 GOLF RD

2850 GOLF RD

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

4604 MAGNOLIA DR
3901 KIRCHOFF RD

ST COLETTES

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL

HIT AND RUN

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

ALARM

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/28/2024 7:13:33 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
3/21/2024 RMP24-000579 2304 ALGONQUIN PKWY  STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/21/2024 2901 CENTRAL RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2024 APPROX LOC:5397 WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

MAYFLOWER CT
3/21/2024 RMP24-000580 2901 CENTRAL RD SEX OFFENSE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/21/2024 9 SHAGBARK RD AMBULANCE CALL
3/21/2024 APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

RD
3/21/2024 APPROX LOC:5001 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CARRIAGEWAY DR
3/21/2024 RMP24-000587 5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2024 RMP24-000587 5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/21/2024 2603 DOVE ST AMBULANCE CALL REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO

REPORT

3/21/2024 APPROX LOC:5104 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

TOLLVIEW DR
3/21/2024 APPROX LOC:5104 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

TOLLVIEW DR
3/21/2024 RMP24-000586 2503 BIRCH LN STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/21/2024 3600 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
3/21/2024 RMP24-000583 2226 ALGONQUIN RD ACCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2024 RMP24-000581 2273 THEDA LN STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/21/2024 RMP24-000582 2901 CENTRAL RD FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/21/2024 RMP24-000584 3800 CENTRAL RD SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/21/2024 RMP24-000585 3660 EDISON PL ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/21/2024 1454 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL
3/21/2024 S NEW WILKE RD / SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
3/21/2024 3509 MALLARD CT WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

3/28/2024 7:13:33 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/21/2024
3/21/2024
3/21/2024
3/21/2024

RMP24-000588
RMP24-000589

3509 MALLARD CT
1460 GOLF RD

3104 SWALLOW LN
3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE

FAMILY PROBLEM
HARASSMENT

STATION REPORT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/28/2024 7:13:33 AM



