



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/21/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2024		3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	
3/21/2024		1693 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2024		4716 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/21/2024		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2024		3200 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2024		3005 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2024		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2024		1735 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2024		GOLF RD / GALLAGHER WAY	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/21/2024		2506 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/21/2024	RMP24-000577	1440 HICKS RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/21/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2024		107 FARMINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/21/2024		1475 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2024		2850 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/21/2024		S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2024		4604 MAGNOLIA DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2024	RMP24-000578	3901 KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/21/2024		ST COLETTES	PREMISES CHECK	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/21/2024	RMP24-000579	2304 ALGONQUIN PKWY	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/21/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2024		APPROX LOC:5397 MAYFLOWER CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/21/2024	RMP24-000580	2901 CENTRAL RD	SEX OFFENSE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/21/2024		9 SHAGBARK RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/21/2024		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/21/2024		APPROX LOC:5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/21/2024	RMP24-000587	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2024	RMP24-000587	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/21/2024		2603 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3/21/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/21/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/21/2024	RMP24-000586	2503 BIRCH LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/21/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/21/2024	RMP24-000583	2226 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2024	RMP24-000581	2273 THEDA LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/21/2024	RMP24-000582	2901 CENTRAL RD	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/21/2024	RMP24-000584	3800 CENTRAL RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/21/2024	RMP24-000585	3660 EDISON PL	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/21/2024		1454 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/21/2024		S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/21/2024		3509 MALLARD CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/21/2024		3509 MALLARD CT	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/21/2024	RMP24-000588	1460 GOLF RD	HARASSMENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/21/2024	RMP24-000589	3104 SWALLOW LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/21/2024		3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	